2 Gourses £11.99

Monday to Friday only 12 noon-4pm

EXCEPT BANK HOLIDAYS
& special calendar days

Soup of the Day

Daily chef’s choice, served with crostini

Halloumi fries ©
Fried halloumi on crispy salad with honey mustard dressing

Salsiccia alla Griglia
Crilled spicy beef sausage served on crispy salad and house dressing

Mozzarella Parcel ®
Fried pastry parcel with melted mozzarella cheese and garlic mayo

Classic Bruschetta®

Vine tomatoes, garlic, basil, red onion and rocket on toasted crostini

Garlic Mushrooms @ @

Mushroom, garlic, parmesan, in a creamy parsley sauce

Houmous @ @& &

Chickpeas, tahini, garlic, lemon, spice and olive oil

Creamy Prawn

King prawn in a creamy garlic sauce served with bread

Polpette s

Spicy meatballs with Italian tomato sauce and homemade bread

Fish Cake

On a bed of mixed leaves, with tartare and sweet chilli sauce

Extras on lunch menu

Marinated Olives £3.00
Garlic Bread 550
Cheesy Bread £6.50
Bread Basket 450
Salt and Pepper Chips £650
Sweet Potato 450
Broccoli £4.00
Green Beans £4.00
Chunky Chips £4.00
Mixed Salad £4.50

Tomato and Onion Salad £4.00
Houmous and Pitta Bread {550

Penne Arrabbiata © &

Penne pasta with garlic, chilli in light tomato sauce
(Add chicken or prawns) £2.95

Carbonara
Pancetta in a creamy sauce, topped with
parmesan (Add chicken or prawns) £2.95

King Prawn Linguines
King prawns, red onion, sweet pepper chilli, garlic
with lime and dill sauce

Lasagne

Oven baked pasta layers with meat sauce, bechamel and parmesan

Bolognese (Homemade)
Traditional Italian ragu cooked with 1009 minced beef

Pollo Picante &

With penne pasta diced chicken, mushrooms,

broccoli, sun dried tomato, chilli flakes in creamy sauce
(Add prawns) £2.95

Caesar Salad
Marinated grilled chicken, [talian mixed leaves, croutons
with Caesar dressing, parmesan, tomato and cucumber

Margherita Pizza®

Homemade tomato and basil sauce, with mozzarella

Inferno &
Italian pepperoni, caramelised onion,
chilli mozzarella and tomato sauce

Casa Rima Pizza®
Goats cheese, caramelised onion on a mozzarella and tomato
sauce, topped with fresh rocket and sun-dried tomatoes

Chicken Milanese Add £4.00 5
Crispy breaded chicken on a bed of spaghett,
arabbiata and parmesan

Sea Bass Add £4.00
Pan Fried sea bass with chips, creamy mushrooms, rocket
salad and Pernod sauce on the side.

Lamb Shank add £4.00

Oven roasted lamb shank on a bed of mashed
potatoes, caramelised carrots,

broccolj, with gravy sauce

CASA RIMA

MEDITERRANEAN CUISINE

) ltero

9A BAILEYS LANE, LIVERPOOL L26 2XB

0151 245 8599




Bruschetta Classic @ @

Vine tomatoes, red onion, garlic, basil and olive oil

Caprese Salad ©&

Vine tomato with mozzarella
fresh basil and olive.

Houmous Kavurma @
Finely chopped pan fried lamb,
pine nuts on traditional hovmous

Garlic Mushrooms @@
Pan fried garlic mushrooms
in creamy mustard sauce

Halloumi Fries ©

Fried halloumi on crispy salad
with honey mustard dressing

Calamari

Panko breaded calamari, with tartare sauce

Mozzarella Parcel ©
Fried pastry parcels, filled with melted mozzarella,
served with garlic mayo dip

Crispy Liver
Crispy pan fried lamb liver
served with red onion salad

Fish Cake

On a bed of mixed leaves, with tartare
and sweet chilli sauce

Falafel and Houmous

Grilled falafel served with houmous

Polpette
Spicy meatballs with Italian tomato sauce
and homemade bread

Creamy King Prawn

King prawn in a creamy garlic sauce served with bread

Parma Ham Crostini

Wrapped mozzarella with parma ham, oven baked with

panchetta and served on crostini

Salsiccia alla Griglia
Grilled spicy beef sausage served on
crispy salad and house dressing

Chevre Grill

Toasted on an Italian bread, grilled vegetables and
goat cheese drizzled with a balsamic dressing

Houmous and Pitta Bread
Garlic Bread

Cheesy Garlic Bread
Bread Basket

Please ask server for choice of
pasta and gluten free options

£6.50

1650

£8.50

£7.50

1650

£8.50

1650

£8.50

£7.50

£6.45

£7.50

£8.50

£7.50

£6.50

£7.50

£5.50
£5.50
£6.50
£4.00

Margherita Pizza @ £11.50
Mozzarella on our homemade tomato sauce
Pepperoni Pizza £12.50

Classic margherita topped with Italian pepperoni
Vegan Pizza® ¢ £15.50
Vegan base margherita, grilled vegetables, artichoke,
garlic, chilli, olives with rocket

Pizza Vegetarian® ¢ £14.50
Margherita base, with grilled vegetables
mushrooms, chilli houmous and rocket
Casa Rima Pizza @ £1550
Goats cheese, caramelised onion, mozzarella,
tomato sauce, topped with fresh rocket
Inferno ¢ £1350
[talian pepperoni, caramelised onion, chillj,
mozzarella and tomato sauce
Hawaiian £1350
Classic margherita topped with ham and pineapple

BBQ Marinato

Marinated chicken strips, sun dried tomatoes,
roasted pepper mozzarella with BBQ sauce

£14.50

Calzone Carne 1750
Chicken, ham, pepperoni, mushrooms, mozzarella,
with side arabbiata sauce and garnish salad

Quattro Formaggi® £14.95

On base of a creamy Margherita with 4 italian
cheeses topped with green pesto

Quatro Stageioni £16.50

Italian sausage, ham, salami, artichoke and olives
Pizza Parma £16.50

Baby mozarella, cherry tomato, parma, ham
and rocket

Caesar Salad £1450

Marinated grilled chicken, Italian mixed leaves, croutons
with Caesar dressing, tomato and cucumber

Grilled Salmon Salad

Italian mixed leaves, tomatoes, avocado, olives
and onion with Italian dressing

Halloumi Salad ®

Fried halloumi, Italian mixed leaves, tomatoes, onion
with house dressing

£14.30
£1250

Vegan Burger ® @ £1250

Chef made vegan burger tomato,
lettuce, pickle, houmous and sweet chilli sauce,
served with sweet potato fries

Beef Burger £12.50
100% beef mince, crispy cheese, lettuce, tomato,

pickle, caramelised onion, burger sauce served with chunky chips
Chicken Burger

£1250
Flame chicken, crispy cheese, lettuce, tomato,
pickle, caramelised onion, burger sauce, served with chunky chips

Allergy Statement: Menu items may contain or come into contact with WHEAT. EGGS. PEANUTS. TREE NUTS and MILK.
for more information please speak with your server. All our pizza dough and bread is vegan

Penne Arrabbiata ¢ ©

Fresh pomodoro sauce with garlic, basil and chilli
(Add pepperoni, chicken or prawns) £2.95

Bolognese (Homemade)
Traditional Italian ragu cooked
using 1002 mince meat

Carbonara

Pancetta, parmesan cheese in creamy sauce,
(Add chicken or prawn) £2.95

Sea Food Linguine ¢
Mixed sea food with garlic, chilli, red onion,
peppers in light tomato sauce

Lasagne
Oven baked pasta layers with meat sauce,
béchamel and parmesan

Crab and Lobster Ravioli

In a creamy red pesto sauce topped with
permesan cheese and fresh rocket

Spinach Ricotta Ravioli®
Garlic butter sauce with parmasan
topped with fresh rocket

King Prawn Linguine ¢
King prawns, red onion, sweet pepper chilli, garlic
with lime and dill sauce

Linguine Al Salmone

Salmon, spinach, onion, garlic in
creamy dill and saffron sauce

Pollo Picante &

Penne pasta served with diced chicken, peas,
onion, broccoli, mushrooms and sweet corn
in a creamy sauce

(Add prawns) £2.95

Wild Mushroom Linguini® &
Pan fried wild mushrooms, with mixed peppers,
onions, garlic, chilli in alio sauce

Risotto Fungi®

Traditional arborio rice cooked with wild
porcini mushrooms in ligth creamy sauce,
topped with rocket and parmesan

Vegetable Risotto @

Arborio rice, peas, spinach, carrots, onion and garlic

Seafood Risottos
Mixed sea food with garlic, chilli, red onion,
peppers in light tomato sauce

Marinated Olives
Chunky Chips

Sautéed Green Beans
Broccoli

Tomato and Onion Salad
Mashed Potatoes
Halloumi Bites

Sweet Potato Fries
House Seasonal Salad
Salt and Pepper Chips

£11.50

£13.00

£13.50

£16.50

£14.50

£17.50

1550

1550

£14.50

£13.50

£13.50

£14.50

£1450

£17.50

£3.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£450
£4.50
£450
£6.50

@od sauce, rocket salad and chips

Rib-eye Steak 12 oz @ £2450

Chargrilled rib-eye steak served with chunky chips
and peppercorn sauce

Sirloin Steak 12 oz &

Chargrilled sirloin steak served with chunky chips
and peppercorn sauce

Grilled Kofte

Chargrilled, tender meatball, flavoured
with red peppery served with rice, grilled onion,
tomato and pepper

Grilled Steak Shish

Chargrilled steak on skewers served with tortilla bread,
salad, rice and mint sauce

Lamb Chops @

Grilled tender lamb chops on tortilla served
with salad, rice and mint sauce

Shish di Pollo@

Marinated grilled chicken on skewers served
with tortilla bread, salad, rice and mint sauce

Lamb Shanke

Oven roasted lamb shank on a bed of mashed
potatoes, caramelised carrots,
broccoli, with gravy sauce

£23.50

£17.50

£2250

£19.50

£18.50

£19.50

Calves Liver £18.50

Calves liver with onion, on a bed of mash potatoes served
with crispy bacon and red wine gravy

Chicken Milanese &
Crispy breaded chicken on a bed of spaghetti
arrabbiata and parmesan

Grilled Duck &

Grilled duck served with new potatoes
and orange brandy sauce

Grilled Chicken &

Chargrilled chicken served on a bed of
green beans, with mushroom marsala sauce

Salt and Pepper Chicken &
Battered chicken strips, garlic, onion, chillj,
fresh peppers, salt and pepper served with rice

£18.50

£19.50

£18.50

£18.50

Rima Special £19.50

Pan fried chicken or beef with mushrooms, peppers,
onions, garlic, oven baked with mozerella on top

Cod Fillet

Served on a bed of crushed new potatoes and brocolli
with bearnaise sauce

£18.50

Salt and Pepper King Prawn & £1850

Battered jumbo king prawns, garlic,
onion, chilli, fresh peppers, salt and pepper
served with rice

Grilled Salmon

Grilled salmon on a bed of mashed potatoes,
with seasonal mushrooms, onions, caper and lemon

£1850

Sea Bass £1950

Pan fries sea bass with creamy mushrooms,




