## 2 Courses £17.95

Monday to Friday only 12 noon-4pm

**EXCEPT BANK HOLIDAYS** & special calendar days

## Starters

Soup of the Day Daily chef's choice, served with crostini

Halloumi fries ♥

Fried halloumi on crispy salad with honey mustard dressing

Salsiccia alla Griglia

Grilled spicy beef sausage served on crispy salad and house dressing

Mozzarella Parcel ®

Fried pastry parcel with melted mozzarella cheese and garlic mayo

Classic Bruschetta (V)
Vine tomatoes, garlic, basil, red onion and rocket on toasted crostini

Garlic Mushrooms (1) GP Mushroom, garlic, parmesan, in a creamy parsley sauce

Creamy Prawn

King prawn in a creamy garlic sauce served with bread

Polpette 🥖

Spicy meatballs with Italian tomato sauce and homemade bread

Fish Cake

On a bed of mixed leaves, with tartare and sweet chilli sauce

Extras on lunch menu

Marinated Olives	£3.00
Garlic Bread	£5.50
Cheesy Bread	£6.50
Bread Basket	£4.50
Salt and Pepper Chips	£6.50
Sweet Potato	£4.50
Broccoli	£4.00
Green Beans	£4.00
Chunky Chips	£4.00
Mixed Salad	£4.50
Tomato and Onion Salad	£4.00
Houmous and Pitta Bread	£5.50



Penne Arrabbiata 🛭 🥖

Penne pasta with garlic, chilli in light tomato sauce (Add chicken or prawns) £2.95

Pancetta in a creamy sauce, topped with parmesan (Add chicken or prawns) £2.95

King Prawn Linguine

King prawns, red onion, sweet pepper chilli, garlic with lime and dill sauce

Lasagne

Oven baked pasta layers with meat sauce, béchamel and parmesan

Bolognese (Homemade)

Traditional Italian ragu cooked with 100% minced beef

Pollo Picante

With penne pasta diced chicken, mushrooms, broccoli, sun dried tomato, chilli flakes in creamy sauce (Add prawns) £2.95

Caesar Salad

Marinated grilled chicken, Italian mixed leaves, croutons with Caesar dressing, parmesan, tomato and cucumber

Margherita Pizza (V)

Homemade tomato and basil sauce, with mozzarella

Inferno 🥖

Italian pepperoni, caramelised onion, chilli, mozzarella and tomato sauce

Casa Rima Pizza (v)

Goats cheese, caramelised onion on a mozzarella and tomato sauce, topped with fresh rocket and sun-dried tomatoes

Chicken Milanese Add £4.00 🕖

Crispy breaded chicken on a bed of spaghetti, arabbiata and parmesan

Sea Bass Add £4.00

Pan Fried sea bass with chips, creamy mushrooms, rocket salad and Pernod sauce on the side.

Lamb Shank Add £4.00

Oven roasted lamb shank on a bed of mashed potatoes, caramelised carrots,

broccoli, with gravy sauce





9A BAILEYS LANE, LIVERPOOL L26 2XB 0151 245 8599

- >				
	ta	L T	28	_
C		/		V
	VV	VV	VV	,

Jariers	
Bruschetta Classic (v) (vs) Vine tomatoes, red onion, garlic, basil and olive oil	£6.50
Caprese Salad (v) (GF) Vine tomato with mozzarella fresh basil and olive.	£6.50
Houmous Kavurma © Finely chopped pan fried lamb, pine nuts on traditional houmous	£8.50
Garlic Mushrooms (v) (a) Pan fried garlic mushrooms in creamy mustard sauce	£7.50
Halloumi Fries ® Fried halloumi on crispy salad with honey mustard dressing	£6.50
Calamari Panko breaded calamari, with tartare sauce	£8.50
Mozzarella Parcel ® Fried pastry parcels, filled with melted mozzarella, served with garlic mayo dip	£6.50
Crispy Liver Crispy pan fried lamb liver served with red onion salad	£8.50
Fish Cake On a bed of mixed leaves, with tartare and sweet chilli sauce	£7.50
Falafel and Houmous Grilled falafel served with houmous	£6.45
Polpette Spicy meatballs with Italian tomato sauce and homemade bread	£7.50
Creamy King Prawn King prawn in a creamy garlic sauce served with bread	£8.50
Parma Ham Crostini Wrapped mozzarella with parma ham, oven baked with panchetta and served on crostini	£7.50
Salsiccia alla Griglia Grilled spicy beef sausage served on crispy salad and house dressing	£6.50
Chevre Grill Toasted on an Italian bread, grilled vegetables and goat cheese drizzled with a balsamic dressing	£7.50
Houmous and Pitta Bread	£5.50
Garlic Bread	£5.50
Cheesy Garlic Bread	£6.50
Bread Basket	£4.00
Please ask server for choice of	
pasta and gluten free options	
Vegetarian Dish Spicy Dish	

Vegan Dish GF Gluten Free

Fire Oven Pizza	
Margherita Pizza (v)  Mozzarella on our homemade tomato sauce	£11.50
Pepperoni Pizza Classic margherita topped with Italian pepperoni	£12.50
Vegan Pizza © Ø Vegan base margherita, grilled vegetables, artichoke, garlic, chilli, olives with rocket	£15.50
Pizza Vegetarian ()  Margherita base, with grilled vegetables mushrooms, chilli houmous and rocket	£14.50
Casa Rima Pizza © Goats cheese, caramelised onion, mozzarella, tomato sauce, topped with fresh rocket	£15.50
Inferno  Italian pepperoni, caramelised onion, chilli, mozzarella and tomato sauce	£13.50
Hawaiian Classic margherita topped with ham and pineapple	£13.50
BBQ Marinato  Marinated chicken strips, sun dried tomatoes, roasted pepper mozzarella with BBQ sauce	£14.50
Calzone Carne Chicken, ham, pepperoni, mushrooms, mozzarella, with side arabbiata sauce and garnish salad	£17.50
Quattro Formaggi (v) On base of a creamy Margherita with 4 italian cheeses topped with green pesto	£14.95
Quatro Stageioni Italian sausage, ham, salami, artichoke and olives	£16.50
Pizza Parma Baby mozarella, cherry tomato, parma, ham and rocket	£16.50
Salad & Burger	ş
Caesar Salad  Marinated grilled chicken, Italian mixed leaves, croutons with Caesar dressing, tomato and cucumber	£14.50
Grilled Salmon Salad Italian mixed leaves, tomatoes, avocado, olives and onion with Italian dressing	£14.30
Halloumi Salad $\ lacktriangle$ Fried halloumi, Italian mixed leaves, tomatoes, onion with house dressing	£12.50
Vegan Burger (v) (v)  Chef made vegan burger tomato, lettuce, pickle, houmous and sweet chilli sauce, served with sweet potato fries	£12.50
Beef Burger	£12.50

Beet Burger
100% beef mince, crispy cheese, lettuce, tomato, pickle, caramelised onion, burger sauce served with chunky chips

Chicken Burger £12.5
Flame chicken, crispy cheese, lettuce, tomato, pickle, caramelised onion, burger sauce, served with chunky chips £12.50 Pasta & Risotto

Penne Arrabbiata © © Fresh pomodoro sauce with garlic, basil and chilli (Add pepperoni, chicken or prawns) £2.95	£11.50	
Bolognese (Homemade) Traditional Italian ragu cooked using 100% mince meat	£13.00	
Carbonara Pancetta, parmesan cheese in creamy sauce, (Add chicken or prawn) £2.95	£13.50	
Sea Food Linguine  Mixed sea food with garlic, chilli, red onion, peppers in light tomato sauce	£16.50	
Lasagne Oven baked pasta layers with meat sauce, béchamel and parmesan	£14.50	
Crab and Lobster Ravioli In a creamy red pesto sauce topped with permesan cheese and fresh rocket	£17.50	
Spinach Ricotta Ravioli® Garlic butter sauce with parmasan topped with fresh rocket	£15.50	
King Prawn Linguine  King prawns, red onion, sweet pepper chilli, garlic with lime and dill sauce	£15.50	
Linguine Al Salmone Salmon, spinach, onion, garlic in creamy dill and saffron sauce	£14.50	
Pollo Picante   Penne pasta served with diced chicken, peas, onion, broccoli, mushrooms and sweet corn in a creamy sauce (Add prawns)	£13.50	
Wild Mushroom Linguini    Pan fried wild mushrooms, with mixed peppers, onions, garlic, chilli in alio sauce	£13.50	
Risotto Fungi (v) Traditional arborio rice cooked with wild porcini mushrooms in ligth creamy sauce, topped with rocket and parmesan	£14.50	
Vegetable Risotto   Arborio rice, peas, spinach, carrots, onion and garlic	£14.50	
Seafood Risotto  Mixed sea food with garlic, chilli, red onion, peppers in light tomato sauce	£17.50	(
Side Dishes		
Marinated Olives	£3.00	
Chunky Chips	£4.00	
Sautéed Green Beans	£4.00	
Broccoli	£4.00	
Tomato and Onion Salad	£4.00	
Mashed Potatoes	£4.00	
Halloumi Bites	£4.50	
Sweet Potato Fries	£4.50	

Salt and Pepper Chips

## Meat & Fish

o voc v Q o (tosses		o pere a o corp	
Penne Arrabbiata © (1) Fresh pomodoro sauce with garlic, basil and chilli (Add pepperoni, chicken or prawns) £2.95	£11.50	Rib-eye Steak 12 oz © Chargrilled rib-eye steak served with chunky chips and peppercorn sauce	£24.50
Bolognese (Homemade) Traditional Italian ragu cooked using 100% mince meat	£13.00	Sirloin Steak 12 oz © Chargrilled sirloin steak served with chunky chips and peppercorn sauce	£23.50
Carbonara Pancetta, parmesan cheese in creamy sauce, (Add chicken or prawn) £2.95	£13.50	Grilled Köfte Chargrilled, tender meatball, flavoured with red pepper served with rice, grilled onion,	£17.50
Sea Food Linguine  Mixed sea food with garlic, chilli, red onion, peppers in light tomato sauce	£16.50	Chargrilled Steak Shish Chargrilled steak on skewers served with tortilla bread,	£22.50
Lasagne Oven baked pasta layers with meat sauce, béchamel and parmesan	£14.50	salad, rice and mint sauce  Lamb Chops ©  Grilled tender lamb chops on tortilla served with salad, rice and mint sauce	£19.50
Crab and Lobster Ravioli In a creamy red pesto sauce topped with permesan cheese and fresh rocket	£17.50	Shish di Pollo @ Marinated grilled chicken on skewers served	£18.50
Spinach Ricotta Ravioli® Carlic butter sauce with parmasan topped with fresh rocket	£15.50	with tortilla bread, salad, rice and mint sauce  Lamb Shank  Oven roasted lamb shank on a bed of mashed	£19.50
King Prawn Linguine  King prawns, red onion, sweet pepper chilli, garlic with lime and dill sauce	£15.50	potatoes, caramelised carrots, broccoli, with gravy sauce  Calves Liver	£18.50
Linguine Al Salmone Salmon, spinach, onion, garlic in creamy dill and saffron sauce	£14.50	Calves liver with onion, on a bed of mash potatoes serv with crispy bacon and red wine gravy  Chicken Milanese	£18.50
Pollo Picante  Penne pasta served with diced chicken, peas, onion, broccoli, mushrooms and sweet corn	£13.50	Crispy breaded chicken on a bed of spaghetti arrabbiata and parmesan  Grilled Duck ©	£19.50
in a creamy sauce (Add prawns) £2.95		Grilled duck served with new potatoes and orange brandy sauce	
Wild Mushroom Linguini ()  Pan fried wild mushrooms, with mixed peppers, onions, garlic, chilli in alio sauce	£13.50	Grilled Chicken   Chargrilled chicken served on a bed of green beans, with mushroom marsala sauce	£18.50
Risotto Fungi (v) Traditional arborio rice cooked with wild porcini mushrooms in ligth creamy sauce, topped with rocket and parmesan	£14.50	Salt and Pepper Chicken   Battered chicken strips, garlic, onion, chilli, fresh peppers, salt and pepper served with rice	£18.50
Vegetable Risotto   Arborio rice, peas, spinach, carrots, onion and garlic	£14.50	Rima Special  Pan fried chicken or beef with mushrooms, peppers, onions, garlic, oven baked with mozerella on top	£19.50
Seafood Risotto  Mixed sea food with garlic, chilli, red onion, peppers in light tomato sauce	£17.50		
Side Dishes		Cod Fillet Served on a bed of crushed new potatoes and brocolli with bearnaise sauce	£18.50
Marinated Olives	£3.00	Salt and Pepper King Prawn   Battered jumbo king prawns, garlic, onion, chilli, fresh peppers, salt and pepper	£18.50
Chunky Chips Sautéed Green Beans	£4.00 £4.00	served with rice	
Broccoli Tomato and Onion Salad	£4.00 £4.00	Grilled Salmon Grilled salmon on a bed of mashed potatoes,	£18.50
Mashed Potatoes	£4.00	with seasonal mushrooms, onions, caper and lemon	
Halloumi Bites Sweet Potato Fries	£4.50 £4.50	Sea Bass	£19.50
House Seasonal Salad	£4.50	Pan fries sea bass with creamy mushrooms,	
Salt and Donner Chine	£650	Pernod sauce, rocket salad and chips	

£6.50